PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raybestos Products Company, LLC	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friction Products Company, LLC	
Street Address:	711 Tech Drive	
City:	Crawfordsville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47933	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6035991
Patent Number:	6019205
Patent Number:	5776288
Patent Number:	5454454
Application Number:	11103794
Patent Number:	7320391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-963-4954

Email: rudal@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Udal
Address Line 1: 1701 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100359-0001

PATENT
REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0403

00 01 00

500995809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Udal
Total Attachments: 3 source=20091022_Item_5#page1.tif source=20091022_Item_5#page2.tif source=20091022_Item_5#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0404

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAYBESTOS PRODUCTS
COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAYBESTOS PRODUCTS
COMPANY, LLC" TO "FRICTION PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 3:33 O'CLOCK
P.M.

2130751 8100

080386879

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6496885

DATE: 04-02-08

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0405

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 04/02/2008 FILED 03:33 PM 04/02/2008 SRV 080386879 - 2130751 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RAYBESTOS PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC

Raybestos Products Company, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is Raybestos Products Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Friction Products Company, LLC"

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PI/199755.1

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0406

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of April, 2008.

> FRICTION HOLDINGS, LLC BY: MANAGING MEMBER

By: /s/ Daniel Gaston
Name: Daniel Gaston

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Raybestos Products Company, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 023409 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 10/23/2009